



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022 & CM APPL. 40512/2022(Interim Direction)**

**NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATI Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Mr.
Sushil Dixit, Advs.

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Bankim Garg, Adv. for Ms.
Anusuya Salwan, Adv. for DSIIDC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **14.09.2022**

CM APPL. 40513/2022 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application shall stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 13351/2022 & CM APPL. 40512/2022(Interim Direction)

Notice. Since respondent Corporation is duly represented by learned counsel, let a counter affidavit be filed within a period of eight weeks from today.

List again on 17.02.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 14, 2022/bh