



\$~42

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13351/2022 and CM APPL. 40512/2022

**NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATI Petitioner**

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan and Ms.
Mahima Anand, Advs.
(M:9868102274)

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED Respondent**

Through: Mr. Ali Mehdi & Mr. Gaurav
Bishnoi, Advs. with Mr. Waseem
Ahmed, Legal Assistant (DSIIDC).
(M: 9910788784)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% 02.05.2023

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Counter affidavit is on record. Rejoinder is not on record.
3. List before the Registrar on 29th August, 2023.
4. List before the Court on 19th October, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 2, 2023/dk/