



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022 & CM APPL. 40512/2022**

**NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATI** Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Advocate for Mr.
Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Bishnoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Respondent on the ground that main Counsel is not available today.
2. List on 29.07.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 5, 2024

S. Zakir