



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022 & CM APPL. 40512/2022**
NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Mahima Anand, Mr. Parvinder
Chauhan and Ms. Hema Sukhija,
Advocates.

versus

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
29.07.2024

%

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 12th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 29, 2024/ss