



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022, CM APPL. 40512/2022**
NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Nitin Jain, Ms. Aakriti Garg,
Advocates
versus
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Legal Assistant
for DSIIDC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
12.11.2024

%

1. Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Legal Assistant for Delhi State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited,¹ has joined the proceedings through video conferencing.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of counsel for DSIIDC from last two dates of hearing. Mr. Ahmad also informed that he is unable to contact his counsel.
3. In light of the above, the hearing is adjourned. DSIIDC is directed pay cost of INR 5,000/- to Delhi Legal Services Authority for today's adjournment.
4. Re-notify on 18th November, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2024/ab

¹ "DSIIDC"