



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022 & CM APPL. 40512/2022**

**NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATI**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg and Ms. Kavita
Singh, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED**Respondent

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Mr. Harshit
Gupta, Advocates with Mr. Waseem
Ahmad, Legal Assistant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

18.11.2024

1. It is already 4:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20th January, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2024

d.negi