



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13351/2022 and CM APPL.40512/2022

NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Abhijat, Sr. Adv. along with Ms.
Svetlana Correya and Ms. Sonam
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi and Mr. Siddharth
Swain, Advocates for DSIIDC.

Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Adv. along
with Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Adv.
and Ms. Geetanjali Reddy and Mr.
Aditya Sachdeva, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

25.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for DSIIDC seeks some further time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 27.05.2025. Let the same be done within a period of two weeks from today.
2. List on 29.10.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/r