



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022 and CM APPL. 40512/2022**

**NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATIPetitioner**

Through: Ms Svetlana Correya, Advocate.

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.**

.....Respondents

**Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Mr. Aatish
Sharma, Advocates for DSIIDC.
Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Mr
Siddhartha Goswami, Mr Aditya
Sachdeva, Ms. Geetanjali Reddy (
Counsels for Respondent DDA)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 18.02.2026

List on 25.02.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

aks/mj