



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022 & CM APPL. 40512/2022**

**NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS  
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATI .....Petitioner**

Through: **Mr. Abhijat Sr. Adv. With Ms.  
Svetlana Correya, Adv.**

**versus**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND  
INFRASTRUCTUREDEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED  
& ORS. ....Respondents**

Through: **Ms. Maneesha Dhir and Ms. Varsha  
Banerjee, Advs. for DSSIDC.  
Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Ms. Kritika  
Gupta, Ms. Vidushi Singhanian and  
Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Advs. for  
DDA.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**% 09.04.2026**

1. The affidavit as was directed earlier has been supplied to Mr. Abhijat, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner during the course of hearing.
2. Let the Managing Director to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 13.04.2026.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**APRIL 9, 2026/SH**