



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010349452022

+ **W.P.(C) 13351/2022 & CM APPL. 40512/2022**

**NAVKETAN ENGINEERING CORPORATION THROUGH ITS
PARTNER SH ANIL GULATI**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sonam Sharma, Ms. Svetlana
Correya, Advocates.**

versus

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
& ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advocates
Ms. Varsha Banerjee and Ms. Nishi
Kashyap Advocates for Respondent
No. 1 Ms. Nazuk Kumar, Managing
Director of DSIIDC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.08.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 07.10.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 05, 2026/VC